UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY

ELECTRIC SERVICE

P.S.C.MO., ILL. C. C., IA. ST. C. C. SCHEDULE NO. 5

8" Revised

CANCELLING SCHEDULE NO. 5

APPLYING TO

7" Revised

MISSOURI SERVICE AREA

UNREGULATED COMPETITION WAIVERS (CON'T)

Order Number
EA-90-250
EO-91-386
EO-91-386
EAQ 987

EAO 986

EAO 988
EO-93-16

EO-93-156
EO-93-166

EO-93-186
EO-93-266
E0-95-27

EO-96-431
E0-2002-1091

Order Number
EO-89-7
E0-93-108
EO-96-447
EQ-97-58
EO-97-467
EO-98-6
EO-98-68
EE-2000-465
EE-2001-514

EE-2002-1118
EE-2003-0365
EE-2004-0069
EE-2004-0092
EE-2004-0267
EE-2004-0268
* EE-2005-0400

*Indicates Addition

OTHER

Area and/or Subdivision
14 Lot Subdivision - Larry Hays
15 Lot Subdivision - Jane Flowers
Porter South Subdivision
village Green Subdivision
Rolling Meadows Subdivision
Westport Subdivision
Scarborough Estates and Westport

Subdivisions in Cole County, MO
Bradford Court Subdivision
Highway T Corridor as defined by metes
and bounds in the Territorial Agreement
between Company and Cuivre River
Electric Cooperative dated October 30,
1992
Royal Oaks Estates Subdivision
Mid American Bank/Ken Otke
SE Corner of Mo. Highways 92 and 33

in Kearney, Mo./Wayne Rickel
Cedar Park Place Subdivision
Competition Area as defined by metes
and bounds in the Territorial Agreement
between Company and Cuivre River
Electric Cooperative dated May 23, 2002

VARIANCES

Project of Customer

Orchard House

Council Apts. II (Delcrest)

Laclede Groves Retirement Apts.

Garden Villas South

Garden Villas North

Congregation of the Mission Midwest
Pope John Paul II Apartments

Hylton Point II (NBA)

The Volunteers of America St. Louis
Affordable Housing Corp. (14" Street
and Chouteau)

Coronado Place

Lindell Towers

West Pine Apartments

Parkview Apartments

Brentmoor at Oaktree

River’'s Edge Properties

Vaughn Elderly Apartments

P.S.C. Mo. DATE OF ISSUE

July 29,

2005

DATE EFFECTIVE August 31, 2005

ISSUED BY G. L. Rainwater

Chairman,

SHEETNO. 203

SHEETNO. 203

President & CEO St. Louls, Missouri

NAME OF OFFICER

TITLE ADDRESS



