UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY ELECTRIC SERVICE

2. S. C. MO., ILL. (C. C., IA. ST. C. C. SCHEDULE NO					203
	CANCELLING SCHEDULE NO	5		evised	SHEET NO	203
PLYING TO	MISS	OURI	SERVICE AREA			
				(co)		
	<u>UNREGULATED</u>	COMPI	TITION WAIVERS	(CON'T)		
	Order Number		Area and/or Su	bdivision		
	EA-90-250		14 Lot Subdivi	sion - Lar	ry Hays	
	EO-91-386		15 Lot Subdivi			
	EO-91-386		Porter South S	ubdivision	1	
	EAO 987		Village Green	Subdivisio	on	
	EAO 986		Rolling Meadow	s Subdivis	sion	
	EAO 988		Westport Subdi	vision		
	EO-93-16		Scarborough Es	tates and	Westport	
			Subdivisions	in Cole C	County, MO	
	EO-93-156		Bradford Court	Subdivisi	ion	
	EO-93-166		Highway T Cori	ridor as d	efined by m	netes
	До 33 100		and bounds in	the Territ	orial Agree	ement
			between Comp	any and	Cuivre F	River
			Electric Coope	erative da	ted October	30,
			1992			
	EO-93-186		Royal Oaks Est	ates Subdi	ivision	
	EO-93-266		Mid American E			
	EO-95-27		SE Corner of M			3
	10 93 2,		in Kearney,	Mo./Wayne	Rickel	
	EO-96-431		Cedar Park Pla			
	EO-2002-1091		Competition Ar			es
	EO-2002 1001		and bounds in	the Terri	torial Agree	ement
			between Compar	y and Cui	vre River	
			Electric Coope	erative dat	ted May 23,	2002
		∩ሞ₫፤	R VARIANCES			
		OIM	N VARIANCED			
	Order Number		Project of Cus	stomer		
	EO-89-7		Orchard House			
	EO-93-108		Council Apts.	II (Delcr	est)	
	EO-96-447		Laclede Groves			
	EO-97-58		Garden Villas	South	-	
	EO-97-467		Garden Villas	North		
	EO-98-6		Congregation of	of the Mis	sion Midwes	t
	EO-98-68		Pope John Paul			
	EE-2000-465		Hylton Point	II (NBA)		
	EE-2001-514		The Volunteer	rs of Ame	erica St.	Louis
			Affordable Ho	ousing Cor	rp. (14 th S	treet
			and Chouteau)			
	EE-2002-1118		Coronado Plac			
	EE-2003-0365		Lindell Tower			
	EE-2004-0069		West Pine Apa			
	EE-2004-0092		Parkview Apar			
	EE-2004-0267		Brentmoor at			
	EE-2004-0268		River's Edge			
	* EE-2005-0400		Vaughn Elderl	y Apartmen	its	
*Indica	tes Addition					

P.S.C. Mo. DATE	OF ISSUE July 2	29, 2005	DATE EFFECTIVE	August 31, 2005
ISSUED BY	G. L. Rainwater	Chairman, E	President & CEO	St. Louis, Missouri
	NAME OF OFFICER		TITLE	ADDRESS